acquisitions, pay dividends, repay debt and repurchase common stock, while the net debt to net capitalization ratio is helpful in evaluating the
company's capital structure and the amount of leverage employed.

Pro Forma Information:

The Investor Supplement tables contain pro forma financial information that reflects the operations of Knowles as a discontinued operation.
Upon completion of the spin, Knowles' results will be reclassified to discontinued operations for reporting purposes in accordance with GAAP.
The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements are presented for informational purposes only and are subject to a number of
estimates, assumptions and uncertainties and does not purport to represent what our results of operations would have been if the spin-off of
Knowles Corporation had occurred as of the dates indicated, what such results will be for any future periods, or what the historical results of
Dover will be upon classifying Knowles as a discontinued operation as of the effective date of the spin-off of Knowles.

DOVER CORPORATION
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF EARNINGS

(unaudited)(in thousands, except per share data)

Year Ended December 31,

2013
Year Ended December 31,

2012
 As Reported  Pro forma  As Reported  Pro forma
Revenue $8,729,813  $ 7,520,635  $ 8,104,339  $6,994,480
Cost of goods and services 5,390,032  4,612,769  4,997,274  4,291,602
Gross profit 3,339,781  2,907,866  3,107,065  2,702,878
Selling and administrative expenses 1,985,849  1,692,444  1,841,688  1,590,217
Operating earnings 1,353,932  1,215,422  1,265,377  1,112,661
Interest expense, net 120,742  120,672  121,141  121,263
Other (income) expense, net (4,222)  (4,458)  6,665  7,127
Earnings before provision for income taxes and discontinued operations 1,237,412  1,099,208  1,137,571  984,271
Provision for income taxes 271,607  267,635  304,452  298,339
Earnings from continuing operations 965,805  831,573  833,119  685,932
Earnings (loss) from discontinued operations, net (1) 37,324  171,556  (22,049)  125,138
Net earnings $ 1,003,129  $ 1,003,129  $ 811,070  $ 811,070

Basic earnings per common share:
Earnings from continuing operations $ 5.64  $ 4.86  $ 4.59  $ 3.78
Earnings (loss) from discontinued operations, net (1) 0.22  1.00  (0.12)  0.69
Net earnings 5.86  5.86  4.47  4.47

Weighted average shares outstanding 171,271  171,271  181,551  181,551

Diluted earnings per common share:
Earnings from continuing operations $ 5.57  $ 4.79  $ 4.53  $ 3.73
Earnings (loss) from discontinued operations, net (1) 0.22  0.99  (0.12)  0.68
Net earnings 5.78  5.78  4.41  4.41

Weighted average shares outstanding 173,547  173,547  183,993  183,993

Adjusted diluted earnings per share from continuing operations (2) $ 5.28  $ 4.31  $ 4.44  $ 3.64

(1) Reflects the impact of discontinuing Knowles upon spin-off, which results in a reclassification of $134.2 million, inclusive of $30 million
of spin-off costs, or $0.78 diluted EPS in 2013 and $147.2 million or $0.80 diluted EPS in 2012 to earnings from discontinued operations.

(2) Adjusted for gains from discrete and other tax items of $0.46 and $0.09 in 2013 and 2012, respectively, and other one-time gains, net of
tax, of $0.02 in 2013.

F o u r t h  Q u a r t e r  2 0 1 3  E a r n i n g s  C o n f e r e n c e  C a l l  J a n u a r y  3 0 ,  2 0 1 4  -  9 : 0 0 a m  C T